

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

**IA 45418/2020, 45419/2020, 45420/2020, in TRANSFER PETITION
(CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 33189/2019**

SHYAM SUNDER CHAUDHARY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GHANSHYAM SAW

Respondent(s)

**IA No. 45419/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REILING / CURING THE
DEFECTS**

IA No. 45418/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 45420/2020 - PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON)

Date : 18-01-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY
[IN CHAMBER]**

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

**Delay of 143 days in refiling Transfer Petition (criminal)
stands condoned. The Registry to proceed accordingly.**

**(JATINDER KAUR)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT**

**(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**