

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 25/2021

SHYAM SUNDER CHAUDHARY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GHANSHYAM SAW

Respondent(s)

IA No. 45418/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 45420/2020 - PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON)

Date : 27-09-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard petitioner appearing in person.

I.A. No.45420/2020 i.e. Permission to appear and argue in person is allowed.

Issue notice, returnable within six weeks.

(ARUSHI SUNEJA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)