

ITEM NO.6
SECTION XVI-A

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

Transfer Petition(s) (Criminal) No(s). 25/2021

SHYAM SUNDER CHAUDHARY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GHANSHYAM SAW

Respondent(s)

IA No. 45418/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 21-02-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the petitioner-in-person, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Petitioner-in-person is heard at length.

Petitioner in-person is granted one final opportunity of two weeks to take fresh steps and/or file fresh particulars to effect service on unserved respondent no.1.

Notice issued upon respondent no.2 has been refused in terms of the postal endorsement on the unserved cover; accordingly, the service shall be deemed to be complete in respect of respondent no.2 but no one has entered appearance.

Respondent no.3 is granted four weeks' time as final opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

List on 5.4.2022.

AVANI PAL SINGH
Registrar