

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 25/2021

SHYAM SUNDER CHAUDHARY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GHANSHYAM SAW

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 45418/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 08-08-2022 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, AOR
Mrs. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.
Ms. Chubalemla Chang, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Office to ascertain whether any vakalatnama on behalf of Respondent No.1 has been filed or not and if so to put up on 22.08.2022. If there is no appearance by then, the matter shall be proceeded ex-parte vis-à-vis Respondent No.1.

List on 22.08.2022.

(R. NATARAJAN)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR